COUNCIL CHAMBER

16147 3

September 14, 2016

WHEREAS, on June 25, 2014, the City Council awarded Contract No. 13-125 in the
amount of $47,720,500.00, by Resolution No. 14-1045, to MWH Constructors, Inc., for
the construction of water quality and miscellaneous improvements at the Bachman
Water Treatment Plant; and,

WHEREAS, on August 12, 2015, the City Council awarded Change Order No. 1 in the
amount of $667,812.00, by Resolution No. 15-1411, for additional work related to the
construction of water quality and miscellaneous improvements at the Bachman Water
Treatment Plant; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to authorize Change Order No. 2 for additional work
necessary for hauling off unsuitable fill and replacing with select fill material, renovation
of a 90-year-old administration building, and making additional improvements and
credits to the contracted work that were identified during the construction of the water
quality improvements; and,

WHEREAS, MWH Constructors, Inc., 380 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 200, Broomfield,
Colorado 80021, has submitted an acceptable proposal for this additional work; and,

WHEREAS, Dallas Water Utilities recommends that Contract No. 13-125 be increased
by $347,739.75, from $48,388,312.00 to $48,736,051.75.

Now, Therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That the proposed Change Order No. 2 be accepted and that Contract
No. 13-125 with MWH Constructors, Inc., be revised accordingly.

Section 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in
an amount not to exceed $347,739.75 from the Water Capital Improvement Fund as
follows:

FUND DEPT UNIT OBJ PRO ENCUMBRANCE VENDOR
3115 DWU PW30 4550 713125 CT-DWU713125CP VC0000013103

MWH Constructors, Inc.- (Contract No. 13-125) - $347,739.75

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its
passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is
accordingly so resolved.

APPROVED BY
CiTYy COUNCIL

SEP 14 2016
Jﬂiiﬂﬁﬂﬁ;

City Sueretary




